
Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Bradley Blevins [bradley.blevins@chk.com] 
Wednesday, May 02, 2012 10:11 AM 
Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD 
Bradley Blevins 
Brushy 12 Federal- Release 
20120502095827929.pdf; 20120411074246242.pdf 

Follow Up Flag: 
Flag Status: 

Follow up 
Flagged 

Mike, 

Please find the attached lab data and initial C-141 for the Brushy 12 Federal release, this is the location that we had a 
release on due to hot oil unit catching fire. We have excavated and hauled 1.5 feet from the flow path. As seen in the 
lab data the initial samples showed high chlorides and after further excavation the numbers dropped off pretty good. 
Depth to ground water shows to be around 125 feet. I would like to get your approval to backfill the site based on the 
data provided. If you have any questions please give me a call, I will be out of town Thursday and Friday of this week but 
should still have phone service. 

Thanks, 

Bradley Blevins 
EH & S Field Specialist 
DAR 

Hobbs Field Office 
North Permian Division 
Office: (575) 391-1462 x 86424 
Cell: (575)441-0341 
Fax: (575)391-6679 

TMs small (ana attachments f any) s intended only for the use of the ndivicijal o>- entity to which it s addressed, and may contain irlormation that is confidential 
or priv iegod and exempt hom disclosure under aopl'cable law If the leader of this email is not the intended recipient, oi trie employee oi agent responsible for 
delivering this message te tho intended loc'Oiotit, you are neroby not lied that any disseminator, distribution or copying ol this communication .s shietly prohibited. 
If you nave received tnis communicator in error, please notify the sender immediately by return errail and destroy all copies of the ema I (and attachments i' any) 

Chesapeake 
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C A R D I N A L 
L a . b o r a t o r i e s PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND " HOBBS, NM 88240 

April 27, 2012 

Daniel Dommguez 

Environmental Plus, Inc. 

P.O. Box 1558 

Eunice, NM 88231 

RE: BRUSHY 12 TB 

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received'by the laboiatory on 04/26/12 9:52. 

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number Tl04704398-11-3. Accreditation 
applies to dunking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted 
by an asterisk ( k ) . For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at 
wwvy.tceci.texas.gov/fiekl/qa/lab accrod rertif.html. 

Cardinal Laboratones is accredited through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for: 

Method EPA 552.2 • Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5) 
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanos (TTHM) ' 
Method EPA 524/1 Regulated VOCs (VI, V2, V3) 

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices. 

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original 
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me. 

Sincerely, 

s 
Celey D. Keene 

Lab Directoi/Quality Manager 

Page 1 of 16 



C A R D I N A L 
I— cEL b O \ ' c i t o r i G s PHONE (575) 393-232G ° 101 E. MARIANO ° HOBBS, NM 88240 

Analytical Results For: 

Environmental Plus, Inc. 
Daniel Dominguez 
P.O. Box 1558 
Eunice NM, 88231 
Fax To: (505) 394-2601 

Received: 

Repor ted: 

Project Name: 

Project Number : 

Project Locat ion: 

04 /10 /2012 

04 /17 /2012 

BRUSHY 12 TB 

160894 

UL-N, SEC. 12 T26S R29E 

Sampling Date: 
Sampling Type: 
Sampling'Condition: 
Sample Received By: 

04/09/2012 
Soil 
** (See Notes) 
Celey D: Keene 

S a m p l e I D : B H - 1 ( 1 0 

BTEX 00218 

' ) ( H 2 0 0 8 1 8 - 0 1 ) 

mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Benzene* <0.050 0.050 04/13/2012 ND 2.05 102 2.00 3.62 

Toluene" <0.050 0.050 04/13/2012 ND 2.16 108 2.00 3.01 

Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 04/13/2012 ND 2.17 109 2.00 2.55 

Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 04/13/2012 ND 6.79. 113 6.00 2.15 

Sw/ugcile' -t-BioHivJhtoiobi mens (Pll. 102% 61-I-lJ-l 

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Andiyte Result Reporting Limit Analysed Method B'ank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Chlor ide- .* 32 .0 16.0 04/13/2012 ND 416, 104 400 3.92 

TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 04/13/2012 ND 202. 101 200 1.06 

DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 04/13/2012 ND 198 99.0 200 6.49 

Sun ogeile • l-Cliloivocimie 

Surro^dlc 1 -ChhroocliulccMK' 

11(1 % 

11S% 

5S.3-1U 

57.6-ISS 

Cardinal Laboratones *=Accredited Analyte 

H£A.e hOTt, mr,:,,- i -3 r s ~ ^ ; t * Cttt-.-tl i [ l i l t , t -4 c i ' -u * e . t l . s , . t t - t : , ft,< t r , t l i . - i a-.sr.j. i,*-(tr.t.- i>n~l n c c - r c t cr t w , sSil t t 1 ^ 3 to t.*< i ^ ; v - t f i d I f tfee; fa- i M . t c i . /3 d ' . - j . ^ c U ' n I*--;,* fn ' n ; t - 3 " « 1-3 

r , t v , - t s . i j f . ^ ty -s . i f ct-.l w CSi-J l tt>.i?i i c l i u r z i i I- / . t - c ; s-J ,c t r . - . i C fSml *.-,-».- t*rr, [ :1J c;,t e,-:.tt<-.i ( ( t ' i c.vt f t- is w - . t * ••< e.s t Jf-i'l a . c W I , u V <-o-*rt*-l i t a c < * v . * t = l * J 1 - ~ > > , 

*-tL<tr$, v,:J.c' L-jtEt*n, t - ^ ' i , y b.cctLptc™, Isi i cf w - , a hsi c' p i ' s . rev- *J t , ' t i - ' , ; ' i " t r i « , i - " ? f t o i,tt"ss.»s CM c' ct , . V 1 w t r i f - u ' * - a r c i ,cl t r - t t c t t t r« i . - r l c r b, Cs- . - i l . t e ; f c ! i i > c' v.tVJ ir ;.r-, 

c K n l 5 t s t * i v ; - A c - , c ' t - ^ . . - . . . s : - t ^ i « j i - < - s w ( , , ' . 1 v v ; ; Kit.'-s -cl.t; c. 1/tc -N i ;~ ; i ! t •:*'<*' atl v . : . ! . m j t s ; --ttr>.»i' ,t u t<;cc,:t.t..<i,>tt.t I f . i t.'tl- .t'-'i '-i . t c . . , l c!C*-J • ;Hi t - r . i , cr i t . 

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager 

Page 2 of 12 | 



L F E I I'D o r a t o r i PHONE (575) 393-237.6 ° 101 H. MARLAND 0 HOBBS, NM 88 240 

Analytical Results For: 

Environmental Plus, Inc. 
Daniel Dominguez 
P.O. Box 1558 
Eunice NM, 88231 
Fax To: (505) 394-2601 

Received: 

Reported: 

Project Name: 

Project Number; 

Project Location: 

04/10/2012 

04/17/2012 

BRUSHY 12 TB 

160894 

UL-N, SEC. 12 T26S R?9E 

Sampling Date: 

Sampling Type: 

Sampling Condition: 

Sample Received By: 

04/09/2012 

Soil' 

* * (See Notes) 

Celey D. Keene 

Sample I D : BH-2 ( 1 0 " ) (H200818-02) 

BTEX 8021B ing/ky Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Repo'rtitxj 1 imit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value C]C RPD Quatfier-

Denzene* <0.050 0.050 04/13/2012 ND 2.05 102 2,00 3.62 

Toluene* <0.050 0.050 • 04/13/2012 ND 2.16 108 '2.00 3.01 

Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 04/13/2012 ND 2.17 109 2.00 2.55 

Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 04/13/2012 ND 6.79 113 6.00 2.15 

Sw i ognw: t'-Bi omo/luoi obeuzi'ih (PU. 102 "/„ 64.-I-IU 

Chloride, SM4500CI-B nig/kg Analyzed.By: AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value.QC RPD Qualifier 

Chloride . £^32003 16.0 04/13/20)2 ND 416 104 400 3.92 

TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

GRO C6-G10 <10.0 10.0 04/14/2012 ND ,202. 101 200 1.06 

DRO >C10-C28 35.6 10.0 04/14/2012 ND 198 99.0 700 6.49 

Sui I ogcili' • !-Clilorooclunc 111% 55.5-15-1 

Surrogate I-C!tht oocladecaiie 57.6-15$ 

Cardinal Laboratories 

fL EWE t.'JtV |-H<C, D ' - r r ^ . Cs-CMi U i f , t*4 tie. 

w*.v. t i - . a ^ i t , t ' . i ' - t i s 1 * i t f ^ f cw i , i '. (Y I » 6. TC-S-l C/ tt!.-t, it3 Svti'i'JU, t"\ii:S C: 

^Accredited "Analyte 

tst K : ' fce !* tt-i »T : . r t f i t l>, t i t C fv* r * i , i * s . W t fc ' j f , ne1.rf <; t r - ; i '> r < ; t ; v t i i'-3 

I v . f i '- it i , ; t v J s ( ; i J r ; l U ^ U . ^ T S . 

Celey D, Keene, Lab'Director/Quality Manager 



j C A R D I N A L 
J L a b o r a t o r i e s PHONE (S75) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARIANO * HOODS, NM 88240 

Analytical Results For: 

Environmental Plus, Inc. 
Daniel Dommguez 
P.O. Box 1558 
Eunice NM, 88231 
Fax To: (505) 394-2601 

Received: 
Reported: 
Project Name: 
Project Number: 
Project Location: 

04 /26 /2012 

04 /27 /2012 

BRUSHY 12 TB 

160894 

UL-N, SEC. 12 T26S R29E 

Sampling Date: 
Sampling Type: 
Sampling Condition: 
Sample Received By: 

04/25 /2012 

Soil 
Cool & Intact 
Jodi Henson 

Sample ID: SP-2 (1.5') (14200957-01) 
BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Brant. BS % Recovery Tiue Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Benzene* <0.050 0.050 04/26/2012 ND 2.13 107 2.00 1.14 

Toluene* <0.050 0.050 04/26/2012 NO 2.22 U l 2.00 0.710 

Ethylbenzene' <0.0S0 0.050 04/26/2012 ND 2.23 112 2.00 0.0436 

Total Xylenes' <0.150 0.150 04/26/2012 ND 6.88 115 6.00 0.304 

Surrogate- J-liramoftimrobsnzem (I'lL 105% 61 -I-l JJ 

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: HM 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Chloride 752 16.0 04/26/2012 MD 432 108 400 3.77 

TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

GRO C6-C.10 <10.0 10.0 04/26/2012 ND 182 90.8 200 2.08 

DRO >C10-C28 21.8 10.0 04/26/2012 ND 196 98.2 200 12.3 

Sui motile: l-Cliloi uocimie 

Sui i ogtiif I •ChlorvuctailecaiK 

105 % 

111 % 

55.5- 151 

57.6- 15$ 

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte 

f . w i r r rOlE' l - r . ic , p i - * - . * , V I -?ls I t r l t , c - . l - d " ' i t f . t l . t . c n-".; ; , l a s / ut ~i E^sr.j, r t t l ' f r tw-.J h c..-tfM r* t>t, s- t i t-e I- y J w t r t *~t.-rj-t f i ' l c, clcrt ',c t - i y . « i j r j j . - i , r-t l .- ' t^ I-* r<v j " r<» fi-

i " , ctMf ta. '* ! v ^ t s . : * , ! - .-.i'l tc --IICTC-J wtr.ct tr-lctt r **t l,i t. i'<i izzt-. f . t , Ct t i rJ l r , t \ r t , (*?;; t%,% i \ v et-i-'tscft t l V* *„-J<.t'". i-i co f . * ' t t-.?i t '-C.-rl t-t l r*. ' i (if rtti-fctsl cc ctrstrc-^r =1 

^LrV-j, A T : - t l~. !-.-r>-i, t-nr*„-5 I b>s * ' \ . n . » U « t f pz'.zi .rc.i-eS tv dfr-t, .la t . t i - l i ' t J . t^-a-ci v i-.«crs-*t j r l t r . } et.: c' ct rc-itc-i i i . ccrftrr-J *ce c' t r t i t o c s r t -c . - t l c c , Circ-; ' . tc t t tStM t l v,-* tr t , ;.c 

t l ' - .t r s t t - J t ^c t V c ' t ' c i t .-.c t - i ' - l rcttr-r JC* c rc rv ' t * It « > . t retire cr ' , t-jtr-t t n ^ « l t : ? - T ' 4 J s-rr.c I r* i rc,>*t t " t3 r . . t : * r * , t c - i , ' s . c.ceft I r . ' I .V-.1 .-.-.yci crcv-c.tic; Cere r^'-sry!--.---'*. 

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager 



C A R D I N A L 
L a b o r a t o r i e s PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240 

Analytical Results For: 

Environmental Plus, Inc. 
Daniel Dominguez 
P.O. Box 1558 
Eunice NM, 88231 
Fax To: (505) 394-2601 

Received: 
Reported: 
Ptoject Name: 
Project Number: 
Project Location: 

04/26/2012 
04/27/2012 
BRUSHY 12 TB 
160894 
UL-N, SEC. 12 T26S R29E 

Sampling Date: 
Sampling Type: 
Sampling Condition: 
Sample Received By: 

04/25/2012 
Soil 
Cool & Intact 
Jodi Henson 

Sample ID: SP-2 (3') (H200957-02) 
BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery Ime Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Benzene'' <0.050 0.050 04/26/2012 ND 2.13 107 2.00 1.14 

Toluene* <0.050 0.050 04/26/2012 ND 2.22 111 2.00 0.710 

Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 04/26/2012 ND 2.23 112 7.00 0.0436 

Total Xylenes" <0.150 0.150 04/26/2012 ND 6.8S 115 6.00 0.304 

Siirwgais -l-Bi omo/luoi oben:ene IPII. Ifl} % 61-I-l J-l 

Chloride, SM4500CI-B nig/kg Analyzed By: HM 

Analyte Result • Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery Tiue Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Ch lor ide 848 16.0 04/26/2012 ND 432 108 400 3.77 

TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 04/26/2012 ND 182 90.8 200 2.08 

DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 04/26/2012 ND 196 98.2 200 12.3 

Sm t ngatc 1 -Chluroocume 107% 55 5-15-1 

Sm i ogate: 1 -Clihi oociudectuie 110% 57.6- I5S 

Cardinal Laboratories - '^Accredited Analyte 

FkSAiS i,0!C. U^.; u-*3 O'tWii ijiJt,' ar-tJ 0 ='li, *«d i.« art£, * i , <fm s ^ ' j , v-'-tt.'i: c ii*rf H tc-'jici c t^t. vMI fe* l-<'s: to £-* i->e>.-i J t, (N't i*s.V» *•! tti'-i, t<-f .*^;l;i.-ct i ' i 

i/v, f t i t ca . i ! * \ r . s w < * t V f fc* tfw-« *->-.ei r i ' « A . v n - J > U - « i .t-1 r< C i i i M l ' . ' • t r i tv (30) f i r s s*,</ zt tr* * f f<<«4 s--v:* tr rw ».<•" i * * ! C i ' i ' i i r.-i (tf i - . c ^ " ! <r- t M M r i T . ^ - r . , 

i r<h; -g , v f , - v t I T T / A ^ i w i n;*.'.vc'.-Y,j, I M I *? c <•' [<c'ts '-•c-ttid tf/ tfsr,^ o s . t i J j . - t i , * ~ l i « "J- s . c « » i r i M i r j t* rr r*!i i j i i trs r (,f*ji,T^-ce t-.* « r , ' « * r * ' ( . - i w CfCr-i ' , r<-;i-Cl«s C i . U ' / * ' 

d i n u b i w i i p w , e - / t f tf,* * wais-J« w w t c e*f-*r/.'si. * » " W i V e C l * U t r « . " - f ' ± i > • • ; * - ; » V . s . If«> t*f-,rt r<i t * -s^c-?.£Ml f : ? ^ t * IVl .vJi .v r . m . ^ . i l C C i - i r s ! Lei :<-.« 

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager 



C A R D I N A L 
I—cEL D CD r"cEL t CD V \ (E2 55 PHONE (575) 393-232G 0 101 E. MARLAND 0 HOBBS, NM 88240 

Analytical Results For: 

Environmental Plus, Inc. 
Daniel •Dominguez 
P.O. Box 1558 
Eunice NM, 88231 
Fax To: (505)304-2601 

Received: 
Reported; 
Project Name: 
Project Number: 
Project Location: 

04/26/2012 
04/27/2012 
BRUSHY 12 TB 
160894 
UL-N, SEC. 12 T26S R29E 

Sampling Date: 
Sampling Type: 
Sampling Condition: 
Sample Received By: 

04/25/2012 
Soil 
Cool & intact 
Jodi Henson 

Sample ID: SP-2 ;(<K) (H200957-03) 
BTESC8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS- % Recovery 1 rue Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Benzene* <0.050 0.050 04/26/20)2 ND 2.13 107 2 00 1.14 

Toluene f <0.050 0.050 04/26/2012 MD ,2.22 111 2.00 0.710 

Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 04/26/2012 ND 2.23' 112 2.00 0.0436 

Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 04/26/2012 ND 6.88 115 6.00 0.304 

Sun ogate -l-BioinojhioiobcnzciK (Pll 1(1! % 64.4-134 

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: HM 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Ch lor ide ' 336 16.0 04/26/2012 ND 432 108 •400 3.77 

TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recoveiy True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 04/26/2012 ND 182 90.8 200 2.08 

DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 04/76/2012 ND 1 % 98.2 200 12.3 

Sm i ogate, 1 -Chloi oockutc 10-1 % 55 5-154 

Sui t oy,ate' I-Chloi oovlmkcane 106 % 57.6-1 SS 

Cardinal Laboratones =Accredited Analyte 

F'.SAiS NOTE' L'sVt, s-3 Cs« f *U U i tv aM ei*-«i* t . d j y . i r e - . t i , s-.{ d i n i s - ; ^~ Hs:J 

*n / et'-ir t*„>* nKi^.-* a irs"! t-a £*->~zi . i *J c ' d i r , i '« *"r *-d re-ie-.ii t , C*-i - J . ' I ' . M trvt , c 

CM a tx rCl-i-'J t i tf 

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager 

°PageTofTF~| 
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C A R D I N A L 
PHONE (S7S) 393-2320 ° 101 E. MARLAND • HOBBS, NM BB240 

Analytical Results For: 

Environmental Plus, Inc. 
Daniel Dominguez 
P.0, Box 1558 
Eunice NM, 88231 
Fax To: (505) 394-2601 

Received: 

Repor ted : 

Project Name; 

Project Number : 

Project Locat ion: 

04 /10 /2012 

04 /17 /2012 

BRUSHY 12 TB 

160894 

UL-N, SEC. 12T26S R29E 

Sampling Date: 

Sampling Type : 

Sampling Condi t ion: 

Sample Received By: 

04 /09 /2012 

Soil 

* * (See Notes) 

Celey D. Keene 

S a m p l e I D : B H - 3 ( 1 0 " ) ( H 2 0 0 8 1 8 - 0 3 ) 

BTEX 8021B mg/k t j Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Benzene- <0.050 0.050 04/13/2012 ND 2.05 102 2.00 3.62 

Toluene *- <0.050 0.050 04/13/2012 ND 2,16 108 2.00 3.01 

Ethylbenzene' <0.050 0.050 04/13/2012 ND 2.17 109 2.00 2.55 

Total Xylenes" <0.150 0.150 04/13/2012 ND 6.79 113 6.00 2.15 

SuiTogaW 4-Bromo1Uioiuben:e)w (PIL lfi:% (i4 4-134 

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Ch lor ide 3 3 2 0 16.0 04/13/2012 ND 416 104 400 3.92 

TPH B01SM mg/kg Analyzed By: MS 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 04/14/2012 ND 202 101 200 1.06 

DRO >C10-C28 1 9 1 10.0 04/14/2012 ND 198 99.0 200 6.49 

Sm I agate I-(-hlorooclane 

Sun ogate: l-Chlovoochufcame 

102% 55 5-154 

114% 57 6-158 

Cardinal Laboratories 

»•/ esMi vi,u •<-*'! t* it-. 

- i - i c.S'J c--:rt * ' j i < < 3 t K i - * j f « i 

=Acci edited Analyte 

s-fflfU Ijt-i', *-,] c.<r"ts t-U,y.t it-e.-, '« <M?I aning I,IM-J imi «i c/'n.! <M !t>t, t-i i~*fl ta ti-.- a--;„-t p) J t( cl*rt fc t,-i',«j A3 r.i;'-,j, rcv;-<i t> ns U ftf^t-ce h't 

. . V . a t ' W i n u n .\n:,--3 -s'cJ fsee. t i t , O r i m i tt-.Vi t T r , (31) fiv i*(r « -^* tc .« c! f * t t - ; m : i t !-* ' <:* r^ ( l £ - t s w i C#-:- :1 t ! "jf r r c w u l cr os**;. .*- w l £J,T 

TbotA, l.£3 £' .!•!. t .U c' ff>""a ^ C . - ' l &, ,d&-! , i*3 t - k t i l ' E » , cr v.;«i:-cf; i - s - j c t c' or tetrad t ; t~ i p*for~j.>t4 f - i i t , . ' t - , i M J t ^ ' i ' t t , C*- I2MI , re;»rd»»s cf *>*-«•,•' r.t f i 

ISC' 6rjf,-./i* rj'i #rf f/ lis tH ()T^'nV.'( £**3 2rr.* T~.» tsfMt i ' i l m t-i ft;* t-- tt'iMT''--1 wrm'Ti );^c.i!cf ££'WtiL**WZ'--J> 

tie 

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager 



Fc 11*3 I 
L a b o r a t o r i e s s 

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E, MARLAND ' HOBBS, NM 88240 

Analytical Results For: 

Environmental Plus, Inc. 

Daniel Dominguez 

P.O.'Box 1558 

Eunice NM, 88231 

Pax To: (505) 394-2601 

Received: 

Reported: 

Project Name: 

Project Number: 

Project Location: 

04/26/2012 

04/27/2012 

BRUSHY 12 TB 

160894 

UL-N, SEC. 12 T26S R29E 

Sampling Date: 

Sampling Type: 

Sampling. Condition: 

.'Sample Received By: 

04/25/2012 

Soil 

Cool & Intact 

Jodi Henson 

Sample ID: SP-3 (1.5') (H2009S7-04) 

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery Due Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Benzene* <0.050 0.050 04/26/2012 ND 2.13 107 2.00 1.14 

Toluene"- <0.050 0.050 04/26/2012 ND 2.22 111 2.00 0.710 

Ethylbenzene" <0.050 0.050 04/26/2012 ND 2.23 117 2.00 0.0436 

Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 04/26/2012 ND 6.88 115 . 6.00 0.304 

SuiiopUe. -l-Riomojluorabenzem (I'll ]03 % 61 •!-13-1 

Chloride, SM4500CI-8 mg/kg Analyzed By: HM 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Chloride "368 16.0 04/26/2012 ND 432 108 400 3.77 

TPII 8015M' mg/kg Analyzed By: MS 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 04/26/2012 ND 182 90.8 200 2,08 

DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 04/26/2012 ND 196 98.2 200 12.3 

Sin ragalc. 1-Chloi ooclime 

Sun ogtile: l-Chhrooi'liultcaM 

Hi I % 

101% 

55.5-15-1 

57 6-I5S 

Cardinal Laboratories *'=A'ccredited Analyte 

fS^Si MITt L*V./. Oi-*,i±. Ci.tnl* l=i*.i, ic-d d-.-4'i t -di 'M « >«.', a.',-? . . ' t " * i tist-J ^ v twt. s's'l t t |-r'*J tt, tf,t i--svt t , t l ' t t 'tr a--',s-s n t i t r j , r . l ' r ; t"-.t -'=;","-,f: t'3 
i t / tf . t t ca.t- .s-is:»,sf j * t i u Cn-*: v.i.tti u-i;,t rt'. '. i,i v.-'.-.; a-t) r i . i - . i j t , n,,-.--' v.t-.t -.v.v (>J| -3,5 -r'v <t~:<i*: - t-f tr- i;;-<.,-M s*--.t«, i ' , r-t c.t ' t - . i Csrr^l-t* k t , ; *- - f l cr r ' i ' ; j -J rj-.-trj-,, 
-tl.-r.-, i.-.--/.I IT >?t.,->tt t^t-t^st l-';t,t;-:-i". ny, t l WM, or t( r-0".1 ,rt- tej b, t';-_ r> t-rs-'-ts, i - ' l i l t ; tr wtttijet', a .-5 c t t l et r.-.'t-cj I ; tr* f ^ w T i - i / tf tr* sir.tts rt/t .-i-r t , Cat--*,!, itta-i-as ;.' t,'t.-i;t C.1 

> t t-;s*J t a c* t, - at,.,* rt.sr.-i t-ii- .- . 's- Mi Its uV< t.-', tar- <. '-;i ' i î t V* , : e--,f I - ->-;---t s.vl • .t'. t-tcrt n I v.'"1 t.t -t- >.r..„;l -.' Cf t r - ' ttit-e-rf"'. 

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager 
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C A R D I 
L a b o r a t o r i e s PHONfc" (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND 0 HOBBS, NM 882-10 

Analytical Results For: 

Environmental Plus, Inc. 
Daniel Dominguez 
P.O. Box 1558 
Eunice NM, 88231 
Fax To: (505) 394-2601 

Received: 

Repor ted: 

Project Name: 

Project Number : 

Project Locat ion: 

04 /26 /2012 

0 4 / 2 7 / 2 0 1 2 

BRUSHY 12 TB 

160894 

UL-N, SEC. 12 T26S R29E 

Sampl ing Date: 

Sampl ing Type: 

Sampl ing Condit ion: 

Sample Received By: 

04 /25 /2012 

Soil 

Cool & Intact 

Jodi Henson 

S a m p l e I D ; S P : 3 ( 3 ' ) ( H 2 0 0 9 5 7 - 0 5 ) 

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Ana!yt£ Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Metiiod Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Benzene* <0.050 0.050 04/26/7012 ND 2.13 107 2.00 1.14 

Toluene'" <0.050 0.050 04/26/2012 ND 2.22 111 2.00 0.710 

Ethylbenzene' <0.050 0.050 04/26/2012 ND 2.23 112 2.00 0.0436 

Total Xylenes 1 <0.150 0.150 04/26/2012 ND 6.88 115 6.00 0.304 

Surrogate: -/'• Brmnnjhtm obenzcue (Pll 103% 64-1-13-1 

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: HM 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery Tiue Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Chlor ide 240 16.0 04/26/2012 ND 432 108 400 3.77 

TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS 

Analyte Result Reporting 1 irnit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

GRO C6-CT0 <10.0 10.0 04/26/2012 ND 182 90.8 200 2.08 

DRO >C10 C28 <10.0 10.0 04/26/2012 ND 196 98.2 200 12.3 

SunoguL\ l-Chloroactane 

Sm i ogate • 1-Chlnraactadeatne 

101 % 55.5-154 

105% 57,6-15$ 

Cardinal Laboratories f = Accredited Analyte 

).-;!£ Li^r, p**t;u. Ce-cwli \ n i ' „ y>i civil t.'J.i-.i .-..-t-J, •< t i : - E's.-j. ^iT.y b»wi PI 

vtv ci^ii f>f)i^i* if' 5.*«1 M •Al.'.i.) f^l! -r> v.-*.--; tKct\r>i t-( Cfi, 'I .'.Vt' t,', V C-t) <t\, 

k<uC~$, v.-Tojl 1 ,T«*3T I ( t ^ s ' - d i i - ' t f ru f •>-), l:ss o* u:t, c H » cf F»~*ti r c , - * d b,' c-N-t, .« v i i A i u , a"U'.»i ci 

w i :n, i ' i ' i t t 1 - t tJ D L*i 3-*i.'-i p-i J ty c i i .1 ' : . ; - : • ' , !« f i d i . - i , r t l A - ) I 1 . ; * 

Celey D. Kconc, Lab Director/Quality Manager 



. a b o r a t o r i e s PHONE (S75) 393-237.6" 101 E. MARIANO ° HOBBS, NM 88240 

Analytical Results For: 

Environmental Plus, inc. 
Daniel Dominguez 
P.O. Box 1558 
Eunice NM, 88231 
Fax To: (505) 394-2601 

Received: 
Reported: 
Pt oject Name: 
Project Number: 
Project Location: 

04/26/2012 
04/27/2012 
BRUSHY 12 TB 
160894 

UL-N, SEC. 12 T26S R29E 

Sampling Date: 
Sampling Type: 
Sampling Condition: 
Sample Received By: 

04/25/7012 
Soil 
Cool & Intact 
Jodi Henson 

Sample ID: SP-3 (5') (H200957-06). 
BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Re porting Unlit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value t)C RPD Qualifier 

Benzene'* <0.050 0.050 04/26/2012 ND 2.13 107 2.00 1.14 

Toluene' <0.0S0 O.OSO 04/26/2012 ND 2.22 111 2,00 0.710 

Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 04/26/2012 ND 2.23 112 2.00 0.0436 

Total Xylenes'' <0.150 0.150 04/26/2012 ND 6.88 115 6".00 0.304 

Surrogate. l-Bramofiuorobeiize/i e (Pit 103 % 64 4-134 

Chloride, SM4S00CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: HM 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

-Chloride 3 2 0 16.0 04/26/2012 ND 432 108 400 3.77 

TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 04/26/2012 ND 182 90.8 200 2.08 

DRO >Cl0-C28 <10.0 10,0- 04/26/2012 ND 196 98.2 200 17.3. 

.Vwrugate l-Chloronctane 5>J2% SS.5-154 

Sui i ogate. 1 -Chloronclaclccane 94 4 % 57 6-15S 

Cardinal Laboratories *=Acci edited Analyte 

J.EA5E i.OTl t , i ' . : t , t - i -*,at, C t , t ! , * l i I , : - ;- , U . .1 c t L t . t <* t i , a , cla-i a . , . , ; t. ' t tt-t- M - . l t^ttaat c- t.tt, s-t't t t I T I M b t i t - t t - t r *J t-( <!*"t t v a-.>;Mi, l.i d i n , f t ! . . ' f - ; l \ - ' ( t i - ( < ; l - , f « i-i 

f t * . " a - ta.sa -ft-jf^a.fc- i ^ l ta ( M T ^ i v.\-,i-i -.-list ra ta w t ' - J I ' l t tta . * ! t , ca-->-tl a.'t.t ( - T , (-:} a-.-, tt-rli'cc.-i t t t-a a;,;, ' ! : 1- 1 t- r-t t .a- t t^al ca- t - ; l laa I,'t> I v -,t<:t,"t«' ca t . - t t - a.-al e i - i t a 

-cL^.-^j, v,t?t,.t | - ' a t t n , t-.-itrt.s te,i-_p",itia, t - ^ t t t t i , V I t t i t ' t i t ' t a ."t-r-e-j tv o r t to t^f.-: i r - i i , t " l a t t i c- t.tc-at</; a-A-tj t-1 t l t t t - ' - l l t t . f t ft-*.-. ~ , - t ( r f t U j ' , . : t t f t t e - - : • c, Ca/ t ' t t i t ; t flats t l st-afta t . t 

J - - t i t t , i t ; 1 , i - ( c ' t t a a--..i s - - - t^ f t i v^ -s t . - t ' .V i „ ' s : s.tt ;tt«:ia a ft,', t t s i - ^ ' t - . "J--"- . : - t - . a . rt,s ra : - -s t "3 t t t t a ;a ; - t . ; , t t - t « . t t , t n -,.'--! . t r -a* a . . r t , i ! t lca-t:-,. l lat ' .vs-*t, i i 

<•:» 

Celey D. Keerie, Lab Director/Quality Manager 

| P ĝeTc?Ti3 j 



I i i 
I 

k 
L a b o r a t o r i e s PHONE (S75) 393-2326 • 101 C. MARLAND • HOBBS, NM88240 

Analytical Results For: 

Environmental Plus, Inc. 
Daniel Dominguez 
P.O. Box 1558 
Eunice NM, 88231 
Fax To: (505) 394-2601 

Received: 

Repor ted; 

Project Name: 

Project Number : 

Project Locat ion: 

0 4 / 1 0 / 2 0 1 2 

04 /17 /2012 

BRUSHY 12 TB 

160894 

UL-N, SEC. 12 T26S R29E 

Sampl ing Date : 

Sampl ing Type : 

Sampl ing Condi t ion: 

Sample Received By: 

04 /09 /2012 

Soil 

*•+ (See Notes) 

Celey D. Keene 

S a m p l e I D ; B H - 4 ( ! ' ) , ( H 2 0 0 8 1 8 - 0 4 ) 

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Benzene' <0.050 0.050 04/13/2012 ND 2.05. 102 2.00 3.62 

Toluene' <0.050 0.050 04/13/2012 ND 2.16 108 2.00 3.01 

Ethylbenzene*' <0.050 0.050 04/13/2012 ND 2.17 109 2.00 2.55 

Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 04/13/2012 ND 6.79 113 6.00 2.15 

Surrogati V-Riomojliimobenznie /PIL 99 X% 64J-IU 

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank 5S % Recovery rmc Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Chlor ide -3400 16.0 04/13/2012 ND 416 104 400 3,92 

TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 04/14/2012 ND 202 101 200 1.06 

DRO'>C10-'C28 3 5 1 10.0 04/14/2012 ND 198 99.0 200 6.49 

Surrogate I-Chloi ooctaw 

Sui rotate * 1 •Chlorooctadecane 

99 1 % 55,5-151 

99 0% 57 6-158 

Cardinal Laboratones -Accredited Analyte 

U3t ; : . . i f j D)- \>; i i 

r d j - i : ? , ^ t f j j . t I T ' J M C , •:>.>:*••» < 

c j l i l i " ' : , i -3 d i n t i 

i ' . i f r f t , - , t j t-t C i n ^ l v i- f r S£*>M c to.-,:*? <& • if • 

Of 

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager 

Page 5 of 12 



C A R D ! DVB A L 
L a b o r a t o r i e s PHONE (575) 393-2326 « 101 E, MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240 

Received: 
Reported: 
Project Name: 
Project Number: 
Project Location: 

Analytical Results For: 

Environmental Plus, Inc. 
Daniel Dominguez 
P.O. Box 1558 
Eunice NM, 88231 
Fax To: (505) 394-2601 

04/26/2012 
04/27/2012 
BRUSHY 12 TB 
160894 
UL-N, SEC. 12 T25S R29E 

Sampling Date: 
Sampling Type: 
Sampling Condition: 
Sample Received By: 

04/25/2012 
Soil 
Cool & Intact 
Jodi Henson 

Sample ID: SP-4 (1.5') (H200957-07) 
BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method B!an', BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Benzene" <0.050 0.050 04/26/2012 ND 2.13 107 2.00 1.14 

Toluene' <0.050 0.050 04/26/2012 ND 2.22 111 2,00 0.710 

Ethylbenzene" <0.050 0.050 04/26/2012 ND 2.23 112 2.00 0.0436 

Total Xylenes' <0.150 0.150 04/26/2012 ND 6.88 115 6.00 0.304 

Sun ogate 4-B) omdfhtorobeiizeitc (PIL 104 % 64 4-134 

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: HM 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Chloride 1520 16.0 04/26/2012 ND 432 108 400 3,77 

TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

GRO C6-C10 <10 0 10.0 04/26/2012 ND 182 90.8 200 2.08 

DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10,0 04/26/2012 ND 196 98.2 200 12.3 

Suit agate l-Chhtooi ume 

Stt> > ogate' /•('hioraactarfecane 

90 5 % 55 5-154 

S9 5% 57 6-I5S 

Cardinal Laboratones •'-Accredited Analyte 

-iS !,JT£ ItiWif ftt r , C - t ! - ^ i J lM:, =--f ti«>ti ftLv'.* ft~*d, f« ai/ zU -• i'*',1 t«e- v 

v..", I I ' . ^ j . - , l j s ' , t n , - i T L F ^ s LiJ <.'. tr (cu i f f j ' t s K ' - t l fr, t i - . « t . l . i h t t , f i ^ ' S i 

Cetey D, Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager 

Page 8 o f 1 6 ~ | 



C A R 
L a b o r a t o r i e s PHONE (575) 393-2326 0 101 E. MARLAND 0 HOBBS, NM 882-10 

Analytical Results For: 

Environmental Plus, Inc. 

Daniel Dominguez 

P.O. Box 1558 

Eunice NM, 88231 

Fax To: (505) 394-2601 

Received: 

Reported: 

Project Name: 

Project Number: 

Project Location: 

04/26/2012 

04/27/2012 

BRUSHY 12 TB 

160894 

UL-N, SEC. 12 T26S R29E 

Sampling Date: 

Sampling Type: 

Sampling Condition: 

Sample Received By: 

04/25/2012 

Soil 

Cool & Intact 

Joril Henson 

Sample XD: SP-4 (3') (H200957-08) 

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Benzene* <0.05tf 0.050 04/26/2012 ND 2.13 107 2.00 1.14 

Toluene' <0.050 0.050 04/26/2012 ND 2.22 111 2.00 0.710 

EthylbenzQne' <0.050 0.050 04/26/2012 ND 2.23 112 2.00 0.0436 

Total Xylenes" <0.150 0.150 04/26/2012 ND 6.88 115 6.00 0.304 

Surrogate 4-Bi nmojluoi oheiizene (PIT. 101% 6 H-l J-l 

Chlorlde, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: IIM 

Analyte Result Repotting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Chloride 192 16.0 04/26/2012 ND 432 108 400 3.77 

TPII 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method-Blank BS % Recovery Tiue Value QC RPD QualiFier 

GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 04/26/2012 ND 182 90.8 200 2.08 

DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 04/26/2012 ND 196 98.2 200 12.3 

Sm rogatc 1-Chlorooctane 107 % 55.5-15-1 

Sun ogate• 1-Chloi ooctadeeime 110% 57 rl-/5,9 

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte 

r.EAje t w * U iVU, i-J C M - - * ; * ; Ci-e<\tft I t * 1 : , - s-'j d * ts o t f . s : i(.T4J< fa E- , I \ ' r . t , * r ; u t i s ' J ^ «.—/3tt c t M . vx. i t - u c t i r ^ ' l n a tv cU* ; ! ; • t.-4),:4s, KS i l l r i , f c W - > t?,m f:< r ^ ^ ' . t ; . j 

a i / a t a t i . w •s.hi'jC'i.f t-j i i^-t- .} wV.e-i (...-ii nai« .M-;-~p r«** .M L, Ce-:" ! ! itiW, {V.i 33,* s K & tor-i-fi*--* o' tr? f-;;*-c*"» K.-. ; ( In r-j t s v l fju-fr'sf f:r i f f ^ s t cf t f - f t i t t f ^wJ t 1 - ! . - ^ , 

v<'rA'-n, v * y . t ( r . a t > \ t'ws.-esi J:;i t i t , rv ti is cr f t eV j fa . - ! t4 tc t l i - t , ia twM i i ' «5 , i f i e i r-* af»-,j ; . t c' c- t£lV>-J O I ' i « > h f T i ' / * t t tr* H r . \ a t e i ^ ' i n 1 / C ; - r j l , cJ' i i t l i . r r t - f f : >-(-. 

tti Tl*t'*«n?:«er^ cfL-* ^.e«i'-ifir*:ii.HiM cC •-..•)*. start's i t^f W^M-r^n J »•--,(• TM r tfiJ f t * ri.-'W ce-i it '.'I /."M . --sti t.-f.c it a' Ca i f i l UzWjr.ru 

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager 



1 C A R D 1 i \ i / \ L 
.JS L a b CD r a t o r i e s PHONE (57S) 393-2326 * 101 E. MARLAND • HOBBS, NM 88240 

Analytical Results For: 

Environmental Plus, Inc. 
Daniel Dominguez 
P.O. Box 1558 
Eunice NM, 88231 
Fax To: (505) 394-2601 

Received: 
Reported: 
Project Name: 
Project Number: 
Project Location: 

04 /26 /2012 

04 /27 /2012 

BRUSHY 12 TB 

160894 

UL-N, SEC. 12T26S R29E 

Sampling Date: 
Sampling Type: 
Sampling Condition: 
Sample Received By: 

04/25 /2012 

Soil 

Cool & Intact 

Jodi Henson 

Sample ID: SP-4 (7') (H200957-09) 
BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Benzene' <0.050 0.050 04/26/2012 ND 2.13 107 2.00 1.14 

Toluene* <0.050 0.050 04/26/2012 ND 2.22 111 2.00 0.710 

Ethylbenzene ¥ <0.050 0.050 04/26/2012 ND 2.23 112 2.00 0.0436 

Total Xylenes" <0.150 0.150 04/26/2012 ND 6.88 115 6.00 0.304 

Surrogate. 4-Bi omojhiorobeiizeue. (PH. 103% 64 1-131 

Chloride, SM4S00CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: HM 

Analyte Result Repoiting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery 1 rue'Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Chloride 3 5 2 16.0 04/26/2012 ND 432 108 400 3.77 

TPH 801SM mg/kg Analyzed By: MS 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery Tiue Value QC RPD Qualifier 

GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 04/26/2012 ND 182 90.8 200 2,08 

DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 04/26/2012 ND 196 98.2 200 12.3 

Surrogate. I-Vhloiooctaiie 92.1% SS.5-154 

Sunogate: l-Chloiooctaileraiie 95 3% 57.6-I5S 

Cardinal Laboratories ^-Accredited Analyte 

KE.'-i£ rvjre. LsISty > J U i - » > i j t m . - j l i h t ! r . **«t t '« i t n r * < ( » i f <t)-*n »"?'•'?. r.'<fst.< t i s t i P w t i K i ci [-,•„ i ,v i M I ~ ' c i t i tr.* a - . n ' l p 5 1 t / r l ' i f v AS t i»T j , ncfv l . - j cCi-" for r* ; ! ; * • « s" 

i ~ , <•.:•<' t t . w i \" . i iKi i r ' iM' i I * C i f : i via .ai n-k.it rt-i-t ft *-d («^^^;^ ^ , C*-e.-.s! « M u rt, {31} £i,% s V ' i c - t J i w i o' v i i ^ ' s - ' i w*<. t . In w t . t n <J-il Ctn.'-;! t i Is'J* f-> r t<J i -» l cr itf&*.% f i - v i } ' . 

i-(Lir.;, v.":-.t f.-i'i"-^ t-s.-iis fz*",;;-;"!, \:v, o' tit, c 1MS t! fi-'3 r.r.'-=; tH-t, u sft.r.is r.' S>:MH«> a^i'j ci cf c- ie'::*; ti tf* C4iTrrrr'<* C t*< st^tsj Hs'iv iaf l , C*Cr\if, ayetst C >. 

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager 

Page 10 of 16 



f O C A R D I N A L 
• „ -NJ L a . b> CD r a t o r i e s PHONE (S75) 393-2326 0 101 E. MARLAND • HOBBS, NM 88210 

Analytical Results For: 

Environmental Plus, Inc. 

Daniel Dominguez 

P.O. Box 1558 

Eunice NM, 88231 

Fax To: (505) 394-2601 

Received: 

Reported: 

Project Name: 

Project Number: 

Project Location: 

04/10/2012 

04/17/2012 

BRUSHY 12 TB 

160894 

UL-N, SEC. 12 T26S R29E 

Sampling Date: 

Sampling Type: 

Sampling Condition: 

Sample Received By: 

04/09/2012 

Soil 

* * (See Notes) 

Celey D. Keene 

Sample ID: BH-5 (1') (H200818-05) 
BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Benzene' <0.050 0.050 04/13/2012 ND 2.05 102 2.00 3.62 

Toluene* <0.050 0.050 04/13/2012 ND 2.16 108 2.00 3.01 

Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 04/13/2012 ND 2.17 109 2.00 2.55 

Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 04/13/2012 ND 6.79 113 6.00 2.15 

Surrogate- 4-lliomoJhioioheii;ene (Bll 104% 64 4-134 

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recover/ True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Chloride '688 16.0 04/13/2012 ND 416 104 400 3.92 

TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recoveiy Ti ue Value QC RPD Qualifier 

GRO C6-CJ0 <10.0 10.0 04/14/2012 ND 191 95.6 200 6.82 

DRO >C10-C28 166 10.0 04/14/2012 ND 208 104 200 3.99 

Suiiogale' I-Chloiooctaue 

Sun ogate 1-Chloi ooetadecane 

97.0 % 

97 1 % 

S5.S-1S4 

57 6-1 SR 

Cardinal Laboratones =Accredited Analyte 

HLi;t I.OTU. labln t-3 C'2-j;n, Ltrt.-jl i lj:.!t-, d'.r-.i t :J.|\« it-e.', fa i v t t i i t- . ' .^i, I . - « I I ts**) n o t:T, s---'< t ' l - v . l - i r t nr--..-: t i l t>, tl.v; l;f )'i ' ,:>l. i.l >".:!.:>'9 ' IM! t-.r i t? ;nv.t S.-.J 
f l c-t' » v .'.-Msai'.S' s.".=r ett-»l . 1 tl r'l-.t n s -t r«e .f J I', Ci'Cfil t.\\> I-..V (35) cs,i t'jti tc-'titt&> a f t Vflci;'1 vir.zt l-i m t j>M c-tr-l It tt-Jt fc -tj-.-r-s' a tlt-^iti 

in n*t>i!.j i - , c'l. « ? : r,iK.,icr c-;.'.s'i* Fti.'u tit-? c-l, K f f f --it •.'tlV.e.t nvs r.;.-.t r.-< l*tt?r.-> c e j f . l ^ ; ^ ' .Hi . /se . i ; f"e .^< iiC2'i-iU.i;.--"»"°ni. 

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager 



IS. a b o r a t o r i e s PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240 

Analytical Results For: 

Environmental Plus, Inc. 

Daniel Dominguez 

P.O. Box 1SS8 

Eunice NM, 88231 

Fax To: (505) 391-2601 

Received: 

Reported: 

Project Name: 

Project Number: 

Project Location: 

04/10/2012 

04/17/2012 

BRUSHY 12 TB 

160894 

UL-N, SEC. 12T26S R29E 

Sampling Date: 

Sampling Type: 

Sampling Condition: 

Sample Received By: 

04/09/2012 

Soil 

* * (See Notes) 

Celey D. Keene 

Sample I D : BH-6 ( 4 " ) (H200818-06) 

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Benzene" <0.050 0.050 04/13/2012 ND 2.05 102 2.00 3,62 

Toluene* <0.050 0.050 04/13/2012 ND 2.16 108 2.00 3.01 

Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 04/13/2012 ND 2.17 109 2.00 2.55 

Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 04/13/2012 ND 6.79 113 6.00 2.15 

Sui rotate -1 -Bi omojluoi obeiizem (PIL 101% 64.-I-LU 

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Chloride 448 15.0 04/13/2012 ND 416 104 400 3.92 

TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS 

Analyte Result Reporting I Imit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 04/14/2012 NO 191 95.6 200 6.82 

DRO >C10-C28 249 10.0 04/14/2012 ND 208 104 200 3.99 

Sai i ogale: i-Chloroaciane 

Sun oyMte l-Chfoi ooeiuilecane 

!G$% 55 5-154 

!0S% 57.6-I5S 

Cardinal Laboratories ^Accredited Analyte 

ftixASf {.OTE IUM *( s-i Cl'3-jM, C*H.-.»U I f I Tr f d f,*?H r-'I.V.* ! ( ' ( ! / U f . f ClA'-i t ' . - v j . t.iiid .1 i&L'Kt cr v'iH U I ~ Vi I ' l 

tfj1!! C I J M * i i ' i t , 4 i jhaS te ^ 7 * 1 v.i.t-1 r .£ ia -h i <i a z t . t i I , CJ 'CIMI t \ r t / {33> a ' t t t< f « i j f t i i H R-v; 

- i l . ' f - j , tvV,*xt l r * ) i , t*A''*$t i - l ' m : w , t t . n c ' \ , n , c l .u o! pc".* f d i t J t / rJtrt. & 9, i ." .1-*3, t " c j ' ^ t t i t . t f i - j t~A t ' « t i l l - / :) t ; 

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager 

Page 7 of 12 



. v I C A R D I N A L 
\ , . \ J L a b o r a t o r i e s PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND 0 HOBBS, NM 882-10 

Analytical Results For: 
Environmental Plus, Inc. 

Daniel Dominguez 

P.O. Box 1558 

Eunice NM, 88231 

Fax To: (505) 394-2601 

Received: 

Reported: 

Project Name: 

Project Number: 

Project Location: 

04/10/2012 

04/17/2012 

BRUSHY 12 TB 

160894 

UL-N, SEC. 12 T26S R29E 

Sampling Date: 

Sampling Type: 

Sampling Condition: 

Sample Received By: 

04/09/2012 

Soil 

* T (See Notes) 

Celey D. Keene 

Sample ID : BH-7 ( 4 " ) (H200818-07) 

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank 8S % Recovery Tiue'Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Benzene' < 0.050 0.050 04/16/2012 ND 2.08 104 2.00 2.80 

Toluene* <0.050 0.050 04/16/2012 ND 2.15 108 2.00 2.84 

Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 04/16/2012 ND 2.14 107 2.00 2.99 

Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 04/16/2012 ND 6.61 110 6.00 2.53 

Sw j ogfitc -t-Broniofliioi oht'nzi »e(ril. 109% 61-I-l 3-1 

Chloride, SM4S00CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Chloride 128 16.0 04/13/2012 ND 4)6 104 400 3.92 

TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS S-06 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS, % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

GRO C6-C10 <t00 100 04/14/2012 ND 191 95.6 200 6.82 

DRO >C10-C28 2800 100 04/14/2012 ND 208 104 200 3.99 

Situ agate, i-Chloi ooctana 

Sun ogate. l-Clilotooctadecaue 

102% 55 5-154 

16S% 57.6-15S 

Cardinal Laboratories 

FiEASE t.Di; L-i'-.T, SAJ Pi 3;ts CiX'aU &-J lUa'i 

f i t t & t " u.%4 *rr*t«<*f t i t i c -*- ) ivT.eJ v ' t u F i H H . . ' ™ 

<rx* I'-rq ( "j-:i_t 1 - -,!>, t ' j i i - < i i I-*»T\.H* y \ l<u c:», tr b i j fr' [ ' 

, t r f t i j 1* n \ i t t j f i i ' r % \ sht-S'j tM"J h c ^ Y i U c f r t , %• <'l 

j a - l t K t \ t i i f Ci-dr,)l -.s'-i'vP t i . t v u , , i i V ' te-^ iVn-

'^Accredited Analyte 

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager 



C A R D I N A L 
L a b o r a t o r i e s PHONE (575) 393-232G 0 101 E. MARLAND 0 HOBBS, NM 8B7..10 

Analytical Results For: 

Environmental Plus, Inc. 
Daniel Dominguez 
P.O. Box 1558 
Eunice NM, 88231 
Fax To: (505) 394-2601 

Received: 

Repor ted: 

Project Name: 

Project Number : 

Project Locat ion: 

04/26/2012 
04/27/2012 
BRUSHY 12 TB 
160894 
UL-N, SEC. 12T26S R29E 

Sampl ing Date: 

Sampl ing Type : 

Sampl ing Condi t ion: 

Sample Received By: 

04 /25 /2012 

Soil 

Cool 8t In tac t 

Jodi Henson 

S a m p l e I D : S P - 7 ( 1 . 5 ' ) ( H 2 0 0 9 5 7 - 1 0 ) 

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Benzene* •cO.OSO 0.050 04/26/2012 ND 2.13 107 2.00 1.14 

Toluene' <0.050 0.050 04/26/2012 ND 2.22 U l 2.00 0.710 

Ethylbenzene" <0.050 0.050 04/26/2012 ND 2.23 112 2.00 0.0436 

1 otal Xylenes' <0.150 0.150 04/26/2012 ND 6.88 115 6.00 0.304 

Surrogate' 4-Bioinqfluorobeiizene (Pll 102% 64.4-134 

Chloride, SM4500CI-U mg/kg Analyzed By: HM 

Analyte Result Rent ing Limit Analyzed Metlxxl Blank BS % Recovery Hue Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Ch lor ide 128- 16.0 04/26/2012 ND 432 108 400 3.77 

TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By; MS 

Analyte Result Repotting Limit Analyzed Method Blank SS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

GROC6-C10 <10.0 10.0 04/26/2012 ND 182 90.8 200 2.08 

DRO >C10-C28 19.4 10.0 04/26/2012 ND 196 98.2 200 12.3 

Sun ogaleL I-Chloi ooctmie 

Sui t agate I-Chloi ooctailccaue 

105% 

107 % 

55 5-154 

57.6-15S 

Cardinal Laboratories Y=Accredited Analyte 

tjMz t.OTc- iretiiy tri t';~i;« Cftffift uit-T »-i <i«-t'i cd*.* in*;* j r, tli.i *••.'•}, \.*i'*is ti,ti i (ectfi« et t-n, if-sl fc* l.-C to f t »-•%.-( f>3 J t , rt'fi " A ' , " , s.l d--i, .'-th-nq t'-.su *J i*-;.',tr« i4 

*-./ fat' tm-i vMtK-*e* JIS1* it t'+!r*j i>5' ti t.";is <-,+:> n vr',-; i*A retc*) I'i Citc.-i' fUJi tr ;• th,s i*;- <',<• ;t-~\-> of *,\i(»M» str.'ta in ro t.t'-t CWn*l ta l*kU Kr mfd, %ul " tw,itzl.*ri)\ aw,**, 

f ^ t l.-^i^si, r-.i-<si ffu-m;"-^-.! l.%t tf LS*. «y (.-si if et'ti ir-cvrfti fc/ tl*-t, ts Ci'tt, a~s, <-* i.'cesws Pi j t-.t c! « 'Cav; t j tr* c'>f."Ti,-t4 C-' t*«s s-r.-m £<* tt CfCr.ii, t-> dtrt s) v,'r!& bxt-

Celey D, Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager 
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I ' O C A R O 1 l \J / \ L_ 
\y I r a I—) t—) i— :=> + - <•—j t— j f^^i c— 

y - * H * - — — " PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° X01 E. MARLAND 0 HOOBS, NM 88240 

Analytical Results For: 

Environmental Plus, Inc. 

Daniel Dominguez 

P.O. Box 1558 

Eunice NM, 88231 

Fax To: (505) 394-2601 

Received: 

Reported: 

Project Name: 

Project Number: 

Pi oject Location: 

04/10/2012 

04/17/2012 

BRUSHY 12 TB 

160894 

UL-N, SEC. 12 T26S R29E 

Sampling Date: 

Sampling Type: 

Sampling Condition: 

Sample Received By: 

04/09/2012 

Soil 
< v (See Notes) 

Celey D. Keene 

Sample I D : BH-,8 ( 4 " ) (H200818-08) 

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Metliod Blank BS % Recover/ True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Benzene'* <0.050 0.050 04/16/2012 ND 2.08 104 2.00 2.80 

Toluene* <0.050 0.050 04/16/2012 ND 2.15 108 2.00 2.84 

Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 04/16/2012 ND 2.14 107 2.00 2.99 

Total Xylenes- <0.150 0.150 04/16/2012 ND 6.61 110 6.00 2.53 

Sut rogute • 4-Bt'nmojhiw obi'iizviu (Pll 115% 6-1.4-134 

Chloride, SM4SO0CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Chloride .128 16.0 04/13/2012 ND 416 104 400 3.92 

TPH 801SM mg/kg Analyzed By: MS S-OG 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery Tiue Value QC RPD Qualifier 

GROC6-C10 <100 100 04/14/2012 ND 191 95.6 200 6.82 

DRO >C10-C28 2820 100 04/14/2012 ND 208 104 200 3.99 

Sun ogate' 1-Chloi ooctane 119 % 55,5-154 

Sim ogate. 1-Chloyooctailecane 161 % 57,6-158 

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte 

J l i D T E . Uzii'.f m D.> Carets ijl.'.v &J cUiti t-tf.s.s '<'*•}> U A , Oi-v ir.i-t-j, w'ftMr tm-S n tottri.t c< v^il f* IT;*1 I* t~* fo^-t pi-1 t , dtr.i fx i\>J,iW. W £!>.-«, t-d^Vj t.'-iif 1.-> r';';<.*;* f t 

nr>f t^'tt a.w •.•fmet.v IMJ t-i t'.t -ed w.et u-'-us f i ' . i n .(•.-] t;tt .t<3 t f tird.-il v tM si -> ( i i j i^t- «T|iy?i t' rs *;*Jt»Wi «-.;•.* Ii fw s-.eft y ' i tvj"*l U lt"J f*- iu<ii-".H w c/s-v <}-ew; 

v . x ' x t \ ^ * A , - ' \ t / . r « i K t ' f vp tV i i , tast ct I .M, t r b i ( s ( i ! f<c*3 **COTC3 t / t r i r r , i u M i f f i i , ( * J 2 : E I c K«£iiC'S tN.t e' ry it'K-.-J ts f * i ' e»" f . ' « t r u f t c e i fe-t.'siw t . Can; <'•;! diss tJ is-ttf-a- (-Ch 

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager 

Page 9 of 12 



C A R D ! U S U A L 
LcEih)o Tea. t o r i e s PHONE (575) 393-2326 • 101 E. MARIANO • HOBBS, NM 88240 

Analytical Results For: 

Environmental Pins, Inc. 
Daniel Dominguez 
P.O. Box 1558' 
Eunice NM, 88231 
Fax To: (505) 3.9-1-2601 

Received: 04/26/2012 Sampling Date: 04/25/2012 
Reported: 04/27/2012 Sampling type: Soil 

Project Name: BRUSHY 12 TB Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact 

Project Number: 160894 .Sample Received By: Jodi Henson 

Project Location: UL-N, SEC. 12T26S R29E 

Sample ID: SP-8 (!') (H200957-11) 

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Hank BS % Recovery Tiue Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Benzene* <0.0S0 0.050 04/26/2012 ND 2.13 107 2.00 1.14 

Toluene1 <0.050 0.050 04/26/2012 ND 2.22 111 2.00 0.710 

Ethylbenzene' <0.050 0.050 04/26/2012 ND 2.23 112 2.00 0.0436' 

Total Xylenes' <0.t50 0.150 04/26/2012 ND 6.88 115 6.00 0,304 

Sinibgale' 4~Broi)iofliiiii obenzene {PU. 103% 64.4-134 

Chloride, SM4S00CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: HM 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recover/ True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

• Ghlor ldet 32.0 16.0 04/26/2012 ND 432 108 400 3.77 

TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

GRO C6-GI0 <10.0 10.0 04/26/2012. ND 182 90.8 200 2.08 

DRO >C10-C28 25.3 10.0 04/26/2012 ND 196 98.2 200 12.3 

Suiiogule: 1-Chloi oocione 107% 55.5-151 

Sin i ogale 1-Chloi ooctatleeaiie 115% 57 6-ISS 

Cardinal Laboratories Accredited Analyte 

F.£'.SE. ,',OTE. Ui^l.e i ' - l 0=", 4a Cii iwli I t t l t , *'<s t !£ics *•<!-* e t f " ! , f , d i - . M<..-O, t , -w» ty,*l n c-f,T(;t tf t^t, j 1 - * ' ! te |-.e* io th* a-Nsv-i f i z t/ cU-t U a M tl^-.s. ess*--} '& r ^ i j ' - i t s-
3-, s&iii ^I'Szi'V r s i t i S'iT*: v.ji,ei <r'iH r—; n v.-;.--; svl i . / (va**l *-r'n \~rr, (.'.} t*T,s t*v ts~;Ji*«i cl tf* i i K , t.r-t i-s*\ Co*--J L*, i^Ui rV <-r -=rtA c £• -v-', , r t !1 
r-.L^N; .',j-..-.t ---•.-•'i, r >•.'«,;**•*, kss zt LU, tr Wi t' ps-jf«s i-^<*J fc/ ( f t , \s -.U.iJts, f*lJ"j c> i»;c-i-i-i MI-IJ LU t' ct r-'r-J ti tf-e r«i'c"";-c« ;' sr* urvit- hsry.-^r t. Cs;-j!, is$3---"siJ c' tjf 
'!•- 1 ^ l i i ' 2 C'L"* s:-:.! S'-i'-J rtiT-ViiCf C'f.tt <i'ic RK **S tV*'* td j " * i t T^sS i " ! ' ? - * ! *X >\ \ U \ l " i l •>.( l - i f i J i w . K J *> t ; . t i " I rf'Jl'.»' f l * " . s;-p'C.3i z ' O t ' i " s U f ' ^ i " - - ' i 

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager 



C A R D I 
L a b o r a t o r i e s PHONE (575) 393-2326 0 101 E. MARLAND • HOBBS, NM 88240 

Analytical Results For: 

Environmental Plus, Inc. 

Daniel Dominguez 

P.O. Box 1558 

Eunice NM, 88231 

Fax To: (505) 394-2601 

Received: 

Reported: 

Project Name: 

Project Number: 

Project Location: 

04/10/2012 

04/17/2012 

BRUSHY 12 TB 

160894 

UL-N, SEC. 12T26S R29E 

Sampling Date: 

Sampling Type: 

Sampling Condition: 

Sample Received By: 

04/09/2012 

Soil 
+ * (See Notes) 

Celey D. Keene 

Sample ID: I3H9 (4") (H200818-09) 

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By; AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qual.net 

Benzene" <0.050 0.050 04/16/2012 ND 2.08 104 2.00 2.80 

Toluene' <0.050 0.050 04/16/2012 ND 2.15 108 2.00 2.84 

Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 04/16/2012 ND 2.14 107 2.00 2.99 

Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 04/16/2012 ND 6.61 110 6.00 2.53 

Sun ogale: -I-Biomojluoiobeiizene II'IL 10$% 6-1,1-131 

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Chloride 192, 16.0 04/13/2012 ND 416 104 400 3.92 

TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery Ime Value QC RPD Qualifier 

GRO C6-C10 <100 100 04/14/2012 ND 191 95.6 200 6.82 

DRO >C10-C28 3740" 100 04/14/2012 ND 208 104 200 3.99 

Sm i ogale • I-Clilni oocione 

Sui I ogale 1-Chloi oociatlecane 

117% 55 3-15-1 

!D6% 57.6-I5S 

Cardinal Laboratories * =Accredited Analyte 

FiEASE J..3TE. L . jMt , i -d P j - ^ t i CaT?.-.ili l j t t , fc-J Ue.'.'i e.tt .V.i ,i~.«J, Iw f i t cl*^i n t . - . j .A t i . - ; , ' . m l n ( " ! . : « c* ! . .c i " ' ! t< I - t l lo tr* i - v - - t f i i tv t l * . - . I K i - t ! , j w /«1 c l * - j . l . -dj ' r . ) I M " . ! y MCJci-cc s - i 

e v e ' c i v. w j w . n i-i.1 t * C M , T * I t s : . * ; . - '«> n - . i i i A - - - ) r : if.;*-.*: t , Ci-a-a AI>*> i-icy Cll) 5?,. »*<"' t ' r - M t ^ i ct r . i f r ; ! - * : ! * w-.'ct n ; i . a SMI C£Mr,3l Ls l » : l j t - j rc^til c* i c i * j c f , - * l Cf^ic.-=, 

' d .Cr^ , \ - . - i - .V , tMl^*sj L ; - . | j K f ! | ; : ( c' i,<<, M l :u cl f -c /a j-ci-ncJ c , cltct, fU E ^ l i l t ! C PJCCCIMIJ I ' i ^ a.-. 'J c | : i~z c^.'a^acce cl w . ' c c i - ht ' tvrZt- t , Cs,-i,-,ti, nc»-cs6S5 : f 4* f-cft 

t t i - T H t i s r i l c ^ r i e - , c / i . - ( ( ' v . * i t . t i j t . . ^ f c r c t ' * . - v M l i c k s ,<Ji'( C f, D l ' ' Si T t J>s. ' - * " 'e j It--.,!. 17; 1 ficl.ct i ' ' I r « ,c"C." I d t ' l f j l *.'l .tH I l l cl CJ-c<*Jl U c ^ J t C i s 

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager 

Page 10 of 12 



• A 1 C A R D I IM A L 
A,.~\J L a b o r a t o r i e s 

PHONE (575) 393-2326 « 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240 

Analytical Results For: 

Environmental Plus, Inc. 
Daniel Dominguez 
P.O. Box 1558 
Eunice NM, 88231 
Fax To: (505) 394-2601 

Received: 
Reported: 
Project Name: 
Project Number: 
Project Location: 

04/26/2012 
04/27/2012 
BRUSHY 12 TB 
160894 
UL-N, SEC. 12T26S R29E 

Sampling Date: 
Sampling Type: 
Sampling Condition: 
Sample Received By: 

04/25/2012 
Soil 
Cool & Intact 
Jodi Henson 

Sample ID?SI?% (6'i) (H200957-12) 
BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By; AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS" % Recovery Ttue Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Benzene-" <0.OSO o.oso 04/26/2012 ND 2.13 107 2.00 1.14 

Toluene 1 <0.050 0.050 04/26/2012 ND 2.22 111 2.00 0.710 

Ethylbenzene" <0.050 0.050 04/26/7012 ND 2.23 112 2.00 0.0436 

Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 04/26/2012 ND 6,88 115 6.00 0.304 

Smivgale: -1 -Bromojhioi obciizem (Pll 1011 % 6-1 -I-l.U 

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: HM 

Anal/te Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Chloride : 6 4 ; o ' 16.0 04/26/2012 ND 432 108 400 3.77 

TPH 0015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

GRO C6-C10 rclO.O 10.0 04/26/2012 ND 182 90.8 200 2.08 

D R O C 1 0 - C 2 8 ' 70.4 10.0 04/26/2012 ND 196 98.2 200 12.3 

Sm i oguti'' 1-Cliioi oovtune 9S.5 % 55.5-1.U 

Sm I ognK • l-Chlm ooetadccmie 102 % 57-.6-I5S 

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte 

F_£ASE r.'STE L-jf,':,, t i t i - . 3 ; " i . te^'vfi f a i ' - / v a C U M I t -d . s . . ; < f / - i , k> t - i , -,l;.r ^ r i - - i , ,.>*•,-<>• t i n J c &*, cre-a t- f t , s-vl u | -..-1 t . tf-,- t~-yrK f s ! C t K - i te- t X , : t i , 

a,i, ctTsr rs-,51 ^ssw-f.e- ' - t ' l i t < i i " t ) v.i .*J r-z i i n w t v j i f d t>, C f . ' i ^ l v.»M tr,-', i < ( * *"e- i<<--r!'.l--*i i f c r.;t<-3l.*- s * ; "e n o t.# t TJIT C=drw! t * i 

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager 

Page 13 of 16 



a b o r a t o r i e s PHONE (575) 393-2326 • 101 E, MARLAND 0 HOBBS, NM 88240 

Notes and Definitions 

S-06 The recovery of this suuogate is outs'de control limits due to sample dilution required from high analyte concentration and/or 
matrix interference's. 

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit 

RPD Relative Percent Difference 

Samples not received at pioper temperature of 6°C or below. 

< - > Insufficient time to reach temperature. 

Chloride by SM4500O-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C 

Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on repoit 

Cardinal Laboratones -^Accredited Analyte 

flEA££ H-'STz, Lo ' lT ' i , J i O i ' s - ' u Cs £ '.-i'i t . ; 7 s J ti-4f>:i e.i*.i*.e I-* i - / d i - i a ' S ' j , v . ' f hw r i i i J " traa, «• ism, $->i kt \ - ' t i D ste r . v i p i t i t i t - t f— c lT - i , urd^'r*; >vtv ;*- ;s i'-J 

c r * ' c i . t i v.*-jrcs.ef it-*'! ts r^ :s I i e-tt ra-.e'.M t , Cere i l . ' t - , f t'viT, (30) rL,s E*.^ t'.-rpttscT rf tr,< E f-;U'" '* I i ~? w t f i i Car: 'el c* Ur l t i-^i i f f.vl or (.y-i^-—, • <! d i - , . ^ ; 

i-<LCr3, . v-*.t in a"--*", t-*vs^ i-..*-r,;C-",v l : i r,' w l"-ti -! £•:"» irari 1 b, ttt.'t, 'tt p.ti - mn, Cir.s) cr i-jct-rfU rvA3 <r,t cf c- teifj-S ts i** •;' »fv* ii'.<f i-*,*.^.' t , Ca-d-J, re^-Sdii c' t'cVr vM< 

t l -» iv i t,-.*sl i,j>*-1 • t i - . - > <•:,:•. i V * E ) fr*io.-is w W J V . " J ff*i_'-a ' c i i c - i ' / W M «~ vJ<i>'4 - ' { 1 TVs r,p---t tf.il r f ^ t . 1 c - l n c v V I ' r > > ux"-.** t f C^c r.*r U\--*••>-.-is, 

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager 
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Pace 1 of 1 

Environmental Plus, Inc. 
P.O. Box 1558, 2100 Avenue "O", Eunice, NM 88231 

Chain of Custody Form 
LAB: Cardinal 

Company Name Environmental Plus, inc. Remit Invoice To: 
EPI Project Manager Daniel Dominguez 
Mailing Address P.O. BOX 1558 
City, State, Zip Eunice New Mexico 88231 
EPi Phone#/Fax# 575-394-3481 / 575-394-2601 
Client Company Chesapeake 
Facility Name Brushy 12 TB 

Location UL-N, sec. 12T26S R29E Attn: Daniel Dominguez 
Project Reference 160894 PO Box 1558 
EPI Sampler Name KirtTyree Eunice, NM 88231 

ANALYSIS REQUEST 

L A B I.D. 

MATRIX PRESERV.- SAMPLING 

DATE TIME 

CO-

GO. 

BH-1 (10") 09-Apr-12. 14 25 
BH-2<10") 09-Apr-12 14 28 
BH-3 (10") 09-Apr-12 14 31 
BH-4 (1') 09-Apr-12 14 34 

Q5 BH-5{1") 09-Apr-12 3B 
BH-S (4") OS-Apr-12 13 25 
BH-7 (4") 09-Apr-12 13 30 
BH-8 (4"). 09-Apr-12 13 35 
BH-9 (4") 09-Apr-12 13 40 X 

10 

Sampler Relinquished. 

Relinquished by-\ 

Delivered t>y 

Receivec By 

4/10/12 Receivec ̂ y* jiao staff)-' 

Sample Cool S Irrfest / \ 
( No) L 

Checked By 

E-mail results to: ddominguezepi@grnail.com and bradSey.bievins@chk.com 
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C A R D 1 I M A L 
L a b o r a t o r i e s PHONE (S75) 303-2326 • 101 E. MARLAND • HOBBS, NM 88240 

Notes and Definitions 

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit 

RPD Relative Percent Difference 

Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or belo'.v. 

• • • • Insufficient time to reach temperature. 

Chloride by SM4500CI-8 does not require samples be received at or below 6°C 

Samples reported on an as received basis (v/et) unless otherwise noted on report 

Cardinal Laboratories * =Accredited Analyte 

l l f rSE l . i r t 1 L'lC!!, t - J 0 : - * ; s i . Ci 'dni ls I'S.c, s v J ' t U " : ' ! f t lv i . ' - . ! t t r t i , k t , v d i i c ^ r ; . c.'C.-i- fciioi i- cc t r x i c ICC Ci i « l CO U-i i-.-v-; t i l t , O t - I ftr * v l , , t ^ c.1 ci--,«. rcl.'.-r-) tfctc ! v ,4,1 , i cc 

ar* C.-cr c*.*c cC iac , . * , C t i C« C m r . .-. i .e^ -'.',ts c^C, ^ i ^ t r j t r ! re'.c.H I ; t t t t ' t l i h n C l , , cc-ficcc-i c' J * , , r - C i l . i , v . c». hi I M c c • s'.'l Cft'cVil C* V j-c-Cic.-il cc C C M ? ; . , - ^ , ! i t * - ! ; u , 

. ^ l i t l/C.CS.Crt, ' v l ' f ^ l , i 'UTV' .U ' i , l ; i i Cf CM, C IliS Cl f ^ 'C I JCwfCi I j , clC-t, itl S . t tC j 'C , , * ! i ' .Cl C .̂CCiCStXS f S ^ J C t I ' C fC'J'itf 14 L'S Ft f . ' . i - l 'Z* cf t*^ s*-.'c*i I V . " A J - C, ci-r--^ 1, iCCJJCtCIC c i-j-tj-c- c c * 

cl. i , bsii-l c f . -o . i - , ,>-.),a c t i ' c i r t - ^ c i c v l CCA',-. 'ctvJTi IC'J.C c r , co t r , w - t i , , , : , * . ' , H ^ , | r i t i c i c l i ' s l r._c cc t*;- rf^'l cccc: : 1 r j l , . t. c . -K- Jrcfc.cl cfC.*i.-clr.|i>"-.' t~.-«!. 

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager 


